possessing a computer or other technology aid or any other activity that is illegal under 

IC 35-45-5-1. 

Civil penalties may be imposed upon a qualified organization or an individual. 

• Seven hundred fifty dollars ($750) for the first statutory or regulatory violation in a rolling 

twelve (12) month period. 

• One thousand eight hundred seventy-five dollars ($1,875) for the second statutory or 

regulatory violation in a rolling twelve (12) month period. 

• Three thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($3,750) for each additional statutory or 

regulatory violation in a rolling twelve (12) month period. 

• Under IC 4-32.3-8-1, if a violation is of a continuing nature, the commission may impose a 

civil penalty for each day the violation continues. 

• The amount of a civil penalty may be adjusted downward to reflect particular mitigating

[...]

(1) is and has been employed by a particular qualified organization for at least thirty (30) 

consecutive days as of the date of the qualified organization's allowable event; and 

(2) works at least an average of thirty-two (32) hours per week or one thousand six hundred 

sixty-two (1,662) hours per year for the qualified organization in a capacity that is primarily 

unrelated to the qualified organization's charity gaming operations. 

"Fund" 

"Fund" means the charity gaming enforcement fund established by IC 4-32.3-7. 

"Gross revenue/ Gross receipts"

[...]

is and has been employed by a particular qualified organization for at least thirty (30) consecutive days as of the date of the qualified organization's allowable event; and 

(2)
	(2)
	 works at least an average of thirty-two (32) hours per week or one thousand six hundred sixty-two (1,662) hours per year for the qualified organization in a capacity that is primarily unrelated to the qualified organization's charity gaming operations. 

"Fund" 
	"Fund" means the charity gaming enforcement fund established by IC 4-32.3-7. 
	"Gross revenue/ Gross receipts"